



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX MAIN BUILDING 3rd Floor, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796001

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl the 18th November, 2024

No. A.12031/4/19-RD(NREGS): On the recommendation of Departmental Selection Committee held in the Office Chamber of the Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department during 11.11.2024 – 14.11.2024, the following persons are appointed as Helper/Messenger (MGNREGA) under Rural Development Department with a fixed remuneration of Rs. 11,900/- pm, with effect from the date of joining to their place of posting as shown against their name:-

Sl. No	Name &	Address	Place of posting
*	Father's/Mother's Name		Trace of posting
1	F. Lalawmpuii d/o	Ramhlun Venglai	MGNREGA (State Cell),
	B. Vanrengpuii		MINECO, Aizawl
2	Lalthlamuani d/o	Bethlehem	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	Lalthuamliana	Vengthlang	MINECO, Aizawl
3	Lalrínfela	Republic Vengthlang	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	s/o Vanlalruata		MINECO, Aizawl
4	Lalrinmawia	Mamit Dinthar	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	s/o Lalhnuna		MINECO, Aizawl
5	Vanlalchhanchhuaha	W. Phaileng	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	s/o Vanlalmawia		MINECO, Aizawl
6	R. Lalchhhandama	Zemabawk	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	s/o Zosangzuala	**	MINECO, Aizawl
7	Rammawizuala	Dinthar Vengsang,	MGNREGA(State Cell),
	s/o Lalramhluna	Serchhip Serch	MINECO, Aizawl

The engagement is purely temporary and co-terminus with the scheme, and is liable for termination at any time without assigning any reason thereof.

The engagement will be initially for a period of 1(one) year, which may further be extended or terminated depending on performance of the appointee.

The selected candidates should submit their joining report to the undersigned within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order, failing which the candidates will be considered to have declined the engagement/appointment.

Furthermore, upon the recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee, the following candidates are kept in the Panel List for filling the present vacancy only in the event of declination of offer of appointment, or termination, or resignation, or death of the selected candidates within 1(one) year from the date of issue of this order:-

Da-- 4 - 6 6

Sl.	Name & Father's / Mother's Name	Address
No		
1 .	Zonunthara s/o Zoramthara (L)	Venghlui
2	Zothanzuali d/o Lalmuanchhana (L)	Zuangtui
3	Maria Lalthakimi d/o Dinsangpuii	Keifang
4	Amelia Lalremruati d/o Rosy Lalfakzuali Sailo	Mission Veng
5	Lalhriatpuii d/o Lalthantluangi	Zawlsei
6	Jonathan VL Chhanhima s/o Ramhlunmawia(L)	RB point, Ainawn Veng
7	Judith Zohriatpuii d/o Linus Lalthanzuala	Tlangnuam Aizawl
8	F. Vanlalduhsaki d/o F. Vanlalchhuanga	N. Lungpher
9	Johny VL Lawmsanga s/o R. Lalnunmawia	Khawrihnim
10	Malsawmchhunga s/o Siamkima	Khuangthing

Sd/- LALNUNHLUA

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No. A.12031/4/19-RD(NREGS)

Dated Aizawl the 18th November, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department.
- 2. P.S. to Commr. & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. P.S to Addl. Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 4. Director, Rural Development Department.
- 5. All Project Directors, DRDO Mizoram.
- 6. All BDOs Mizoram.
- 7. Persons concerned
- 8. Website Manager, Rural Development Department for uploading in the Department's website.

9. Guard File

(DENNY LALCHHUANAWMA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department